
Arcadia University (15-3, 4-0 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (11-5, 0-4 MACF)
3/25/2022 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Curley (2-1)
Loss: Tony Molitoris (1-2)
Save: Owen Margolis (3)
HBP: Hunter Curley, Tony Molitoris
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 75   Weather: Low 50's, Mostly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arcadia University 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 10 12 0
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 9 14 3

Arcadia University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Madera ss 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
Hunter Curley p/1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Massielo 2b 5 3 2 1 0 0 0
Connor Cheeseman 1b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Ryan Smolen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nadell Booker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Margolis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Kumar rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Matthew Sot lf 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Zachary Sekelick cf 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Nick Opalkowski c 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Emilio Pallante 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 36 10 12 8 4 2 6

2B: Alex Madera (1); Matthew Sot (1)
3B: Justin Massielo (1); Joseph Kumar (1)
SH: Nick Opalkowski (1)
SF: Joseph Kumar (1)
SB: Justin Massielo (1); Connor Cheeseman (1); Matthew Sot (1)
CS: Ryan Smolen (1)
HBP: Hunter Curley (1)

Wilkes University 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Patrizio 2b 2 2 0 0 3 1 2
Dominick Bayo lf 5 3 3 1 0 1 0
Nick Pronti ss 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Darren Kerdesky cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Connor Morgan ph/cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
AJ Brosious rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Peyton Schuck pr/rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Brandon Reno 3b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Rocky Dibernardo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zack Luksic dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Max Alessi c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Todd Kolbicka ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chase Vrabel 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Tony Molitoris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 14 9 3 9 8

2B: Dominick Bayo (1)
SF: Zack Luksic (1)
HBP: Brandon Reno (1)
E: Nick Pronti (1); Brandon Reno (2)

Arcadia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Curley (W, 2-1) 8.0 8 4 4 2 9 0 0 1 0 31 34 8 6 106
Nadell Booker 0.1 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 18
Owen Margolis (S, 3) 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
Totals 14 9 9 3 9 1 0 1 0 39 44 10 7 137

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tony Molitoris (L, 1-2) 7.0 9 8 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 28 33 8 9 95
Jack Gordon 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 9
Totals 12 10 6 4 2 1 0 1 0 36 43 10 11 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 1st AUB WUB
A. Madera doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
H. Curley hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
J. Massielo reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KFF); H. Curley advanced to second; A. Madera advanced
to third. 0 0
C. Cheeseman singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KKB); J. Massielo advanced to second; H. Curley advanced to
third; A. Madera scored. 1 0
J. Kumar reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); C. Cheeseman advanced to third; J. Massielo scored,
unearned; H. Curley scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 3 0
M. Sot doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); J. Kumar advanced to third; C. Cheeseman scored. 4 0
Z. Sekelick popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
N. Opalkowsk grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, 2 RBI (0-0); M. Sot scored, unearned; J. Kumar scored,
unearned. 6 0
E. Pallante grounded out to 2b. 6 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st AUB WUB
M. Patrizio struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 6 0
D. Bayo grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 0
N. Pronti flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 0

Arcadia University - Top of 2nd AUB WUB
A. Madera grounded out to p (2-2 BKKB). 6 0
H. Curley flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 0
J. Massielo grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 6 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd AUB WUB
D. Kerdesky struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 6 0
AJ Brosious grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 6 0
B. Reno struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 6 0

Arcadia University - Top of 3rd AUB WUB
C. Cheeseman grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 0
J. Kumar singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 6 0
M. Sot singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKBF); J. Kumar advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 6 0
Z. Sekelick singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); M. Sot advanced to second; J. Kumar scored. 7 0
N. Opalkowsk grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Z. Sekelick advanced to second; M. Sot advanced to third. 7 0
E. Pallante grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 7 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd AUB WUB
Z. Luksic grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 0
M. Alessi flied out to lf to left center (3-2 FKFFBFBFBFF). 7 0
C. Vrabel grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 7 0

Arcadia University - Top of 4th AUB WUB
A. Madera walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 0
H. Curley flied out to rf (2-2 FBBF). 7 0
J. Massielo lined into double play ss to 1b (0-0); A. Madera out on the play. 7 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th AUB WUB
M. Patrizio walked (3-2 BFBBKFFB). 7 0
D. Bayo struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 7 0



N. Pronti popped up to ss (0-1 K). 7 0
D. Kerdesky struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 5th AUB WUB
C. Cheeseman walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 0
C. Cheeseman stole second. 7 0
J. Kumar singled to center field (1-2 SBF); C. Cheeseman advanced to third. 7 0
M. Sot lined into double play cf to 1b (0-1 K); J. Kumar out on the play. 7 0
Z. Sekelick popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBSF). 7 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th AUB WUB
AJ Brosious struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 0
B. Reno singled to right center (0-0). 7 0
Z. Luksic popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 7 0
M. Alessi popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 7 0

Arcadia University - Top of 6th AUB WUB
N. Opalkowsk grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 0
E. Pallante singled up the middle (1-0 B). 7 0
A. Madera reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); E. Pallante out at second 2b to ss. 7 0
H. Curley out on batter's interference (1-2 FBS). 7 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th AUB WUB
C. Vrabel struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 7 0
M. Patrizio walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 0
D. Bayo doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); M. Patrizio scored. 7 1
N. Pronti singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); D. Bayo scored. 7 2
D. Kerdesky flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
AJ Brosious grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 7 2

Arcadia University - Top of 7th AUB WUB
J. Massielo singled to left field (1-1 FB). 7 2
C. Cheeseman flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2
J. Massielo stole second. 7 2
J. Massielo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
J. Kumar flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-1 BFBB); J. Massielo scored. 8 2
M. Sot struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th AUB WUB
B. Reno hit by pitch (0-0). 8 2
Z. Luksic flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2
M. Alessi flied out to rf (0-0). 8 2
C. Vrabel singled up the middle (1-0 B); B. Reno advanced to third. 8 2
M. Patrizio grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 8 2

Arcadia University - Top of 8th AUB WUB
J. Gordon to p for T. Molitoris. 8 2
Z. Sekelick flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 8 2
N. Opalkowsk grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 8 2
E. Pallante grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 8th AUB WUB



D. Bayo singled up the middle (0-0). 8 2
N. Pronti singled to center field (2-0 BB); D. Bayo advanced to third. 8 2
C. Morgan pinch hit for D. Kerdesky. 8 2
C. Morgan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 2
AJ Brosious singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); N. Pronti advanced to second; D. Bayo scored. 8 3
P. Schuck pinch ran for AJ Brosious. 8 3
B. Reno singled to left center, RBI, out at second lf to 2b; P. Schuck advanced to third; N. Pronti scored. 8 4
Z. Luksic struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 9th AUB WUB
C. Morgan to cf. 8 4
P. Schuck to rf. 8 4
A. Madera walked. 8 4
H. Curley flied out to rf. 8 4
J. Massielo tripled to center field, RBI; A. Madera scored. 9 4
C. Cheeseman singled to right field, RBI; J. Massielo scored. 10 4
R. Smolen pinch ran for C. Cheeseman. 10 4
R. Smolen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 4
J. Kumar tripled down the rf line. 10 4
M. Sot walked. 10 4
M. Sot stole second. 10 4
Z. Sekelick struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 10 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 9th AUB WUB
H. Curley to 1b. 10 4
N. Booker to p for R. Smolen. 10 4
T. Kolbicka pinch hit for M. Alessi. 10 4
T. Kolbicka grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 4
C. Vrabel singled to left field (1-0 B). 10 4
C. Vrabel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 4
M. Patrizio walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB). 10 4
D. Bayo singled to left field (0-0); M. Patrizio advanced to second; C. Vrabel advanced to third. 10 4
N. Pronti singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBFF); D. Bayo advanced to second; M. Patrizio advanced to third; C.
Vrabel scored. 10 5
C. Morgan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); N. Pronti advanced to second; D. Bayo advanced to third; M.
Patrizio scored. 10 6
O. Margolis to p for N. Booker. 10 6
P. Schuck singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FKBFFB); C. Morgan advanced to second; N. Pronti scored; D.
Bayo scored. 10 8
B. Reno singled to right field (0-0); P. Schuck advanced to second; C. Morgan advanced to third. 10 8
Z. Luksic flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BKBS); P. Schuck advanced to third; C. Morgan scored. 10 9
R.Dibernardo pinch ran for B. Reno. 10 9
T. Kolbicka flied out to cf. 10 9


